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bremodel
B241109 06/05/2024 1700 3 AVEGurlen Kaurr Owner Remodel of 1700-3rd Ave. on 2nd and 3rd floor Apts. All to 

code.

$141,000.00096478-1

ETHEREAL CONSTRUCTION Contractor $141,000.00

309   17 STGurlen Kaurr Owner $141,000.00

ETHEREAL CONSTRUCTION Contractor $141,000.00

B241112 06/05/2024 9425 13 1/2 STLinda M Vlahovich Owner remove and replace 17sq of siding and 180' soffit & fascia all 

to code

$16,555.00113338

Window Depot USA of Eastern Iowa Contractor $16,555.00

B241119 06/06/2024 4027 25 AVECOBERT MICHAEL L Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING ALL TO CODE $27,475.00101120-48

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $27,475.00

B241123 06/07/2024 1209 34 AVEClark K Stewart Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE SIDING ON  HOUSE 17 SQ 

ALL TO CODE

$25,680.00104653

A+ Roofing Contractor $25,680.00

B241126 06/07/2024 600 11 AVERI BD OF ED/GRANT SCHOOL Owner SWAP OF EQUIPMENT AND REPLACEMENT OF 

ANTENNAE EQUIPMENT ON ROOFTOP CHIMNEY 

STRUCTURE ALL TO CODE

$150,000.00092952

Tryzub Tower Services, LLC Contractor $150,000.00

B241130 06/07/2024 3622 34 AVEKirby Vyncke Owner remove and replace siding on house and attached garage all 

to code

$6,000.0010535-73

R3 Construction Contractor $6,000.00

B241141 06/11/2024 1314 43RD STLANGSTON FRANCES Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING AND HOUSE WRAP 

ON HOUSE ALL TO CODE

$19,000.00094745

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $19,000.00

B241142 06/11/2024 1840 7 STSPANN ARCHIE L JR Owner remove and replace siding on house, replace 12 windows, 2 

entry doors and 2 storm doors all in existing openings all to 

code

$41,543.00101425

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $41,543.00

B241153 06/11/2024 1014-18-24 12 STELEX O ROBERTS Owner remove window, remove deck, install siding all to code $50.00097614

ELEX O ROBERTS Owner $50.00

1014   12 STELEX O ROBERTS Owner $50.00

ELEX O ROBERTS Owner $50.00

B241157 06/11/2024 1850 42 STAngelica Rodriguez Owner remove and replace siding on garage all to code $1,500.00102032

Angelica Rodriguez Owner $1,500.00

B241167 06/12/2024 3144 12 STMichael  Fearing Owner INSTALL DRYWALL AND INSULATE ATTIC $14,000.00103193

Mayorga Home Improvements Contractor $14,000.00

B241182 06/13/2024 929 6 STJimmie Nettles JR Owner RESIDE THE HOME ALL TO CODE $3,500.00092831

TIG PROPERTIES, LLC Contractor $3,500.00

B241189 06/14/2024 2510 17 STCROSBY RICHARD L/CHARLENE Owner remove existing siding and replace with new. wrap windows. 

all to code

$19,900.0010664-A

3 B's Construction Contractor $19,900.00

1



Permit #

7/1/2024

Permit Date AddressOwner and Contractor PURPOSE TOTALCOSTTAX_MAP

B241192 06/14/2024 1413 8 STR3 Construction Contractor remove and replace siding on house all to code $7,000.00093433

William P Weston Owner $7,000.00

B241196 06/14/2024 1613 31 STKenneth Sayers Owner replace 4 windows using the existing openings all to code $3,260.000912

Window Depot USA of Eastern Iowa Contractor $3,260.00

B241204 06/17/2024 1112 30 STRobert Murdock Owner siding, soffit, facia, windows and door wrap all to code $17,325.00095752

Ron Plumb DBA New Look Window Contractor $17,325.00

B241216 06/17/2024 2931 30 AVEMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor install water control system to code $5,711.00101812-43

JANET R HUDSON Owner $5,711.00

B241217 06/17/2024 2440 23 AVEMidwest Reconstruction dba MidAmerican 

Basement System

Contractor install water control system to code $5,847.00103879-13

Kathleen Rogers Owner $5,847.00

B241224 06/18/2024 2615 35 STJames C Millman Owner Installing solar panels on roof. All to code. $21,736.00104651

LEHMANN ELECTRICAL AND DESIGN Contractor $21,736.00

B241226 06/18/2024 1314 43RD STLANGSTON FRANCES Owner Replace 13 windows on the existing openings, no size 

changes. All to code.

$15,000.00094745

Feldco Factory Direct, LLC Contractor $15,000.00

B241232 06/18/2024 3855 26 AVEBEN WILSON CONSTRUCTION LLC Contractor adding walls to create a room in the basement, to include an 

egress window. all to code.

$19,000.0010645-81

JTI Contractor $19,000.00

B241241 06/21/2024 2617 29 1/2 ST CTHarold O Patting Owner INSTALL 3 WINDOWS ALL TO CODE. $13,000.00104745

River City Pella Contractor $13,000.00

B241242 06/21/2024 1224 44 AVEMark D Kainu Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING FOR HOUSE AND 

GARAGE ALL TO CODE.

$14,350.00103704

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $14,350.00

B241253 06/21/2024 4010 18 AVERonald Otool Owner RESIDE FRONT AND BACK ELEVATIONS. BACK- 

CEDAR KNOLLS VINYL. FRONT- HARD PLANK FIBER 

CEMENT. 2 SQUARE TOTAL ALL TO CODE.

$2,500.00102050

R3 Construction Contractor $2,500.00

B241256 06/21/2024 2301 20TH 1/2 AVELowell Gilbert Owner RESIDE HOUSE AND DETACH GARAGE  16 SQUARES. 

VINYL SIDING. ALL TO CODE.

$8,000.00102997

R3 Construction Contractor $8,000.00

B241265 06/24/2024 931 20 STJean Beutgereit Held, as Trustee Contractor repair and replace wood around exterior of home and garage, 

all to code

$6,500.00095979

Durham Remodeling & Repair Contractor $6,500.00

B241266 06/24/2024 914 8 AVEJ Jesus Marquez Manujano Owner EXTENDING A DECK ALL TO CODE. $900.00092755

J Jesus Marquez Manujano Owner $900.00

B241267 06/24/2024 2225 16 STJohn M Fuller Owner Remove 4 posts in basement. Replace w/ 6X6 . Replace 13 

windows- all to code.

$14,900.00103091

QC GENERAL Contractor $14,900.00
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B241292 06/26/2024 2415 36 AVEEudell Watts III Owner PAINTING, FLOORING, TILE, DRYWALL COUNTING 

AND KNOCK DOWN, BASE BOARD, BASIC REMODEL 

OF KITCHEN AND PLUMBING. ALL TO CODE.

$3,200.00103740-9

DEER VALLEY PROPERTIES LLC Contractor $3,200.00

B241297 06/26/2024 3001 31 ST unit HRIES ARLENE J Owner INSTALL TWO WINDOWS ALL TO CODE $4,430.00104857-9

River City Pella Contractor $4,430.00

B241302 06/27/2024 4327-4327 1/2 7 AVEHOUSING HUNTERS LLC Contractor remove and replace vinyl siding on home all to code $6,700.00094860

HOUSING HUNTERS LLC Contractor $6,700.00

4327   7 AVHOUSING HUNTERS LLC Contractor $6,700.00

HOUSING HUNTERS LLC Contractor $6,700.00

B241321 06/28/2024 2600 36 STLOOTENS PATRICK A Owner INSTALL 2 WINDOWS ALL TO CODE. $8,500.00104519

River City Pella Contractor $8,500.00

B241322 06/28/2024 4325 25 AVESOWARDS BILLY L Owner SOLAR PV ROOFTOP INSTALLATION ALL TO CODE $24,108.0010645-123

Freedom Forever Illinois LLC Contractor $24,108.00

Commercial Elec
B241111 06/05/2024 1326 24 STDavenport Electric Contract Company Contractor ELECTRICAL UPGRADES TO LIVING SPACE ON 

SECOND FLOOR OF CARRIAGE HOUSE. ALL TO 

CODE

$6,575.0009177

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor $6,575.00

1300 24 ST Suite 1Davenport Electric Contract Company Contractor $6,575.00

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor $6,575.00

B241147 06/11/2024 1409-11 30 STDEPAEPE GARRY R Owner supply and install main panel and sub panel. remove old 

panel. all to code

$3,047.82096238

Hanssen Electric Contractor $3,047.82

1409   30 STDEPAEPE GARRY R Owner $3,047.82

Hanssen Electric Contractor $3,047.82

B241203 06/17/2024 2706 7 AVET&H Electric Company Contractor 100 AMP SERVICE ALL TO CODE $2,100.00093934

ERIC GIKUNDIRO RUGAGAZA Owner $2,100.00

B241240 06/21/2024 219 18 STPROSSIMO HOLDINGS LLC Owner install temp power for downtown lighting on side of bldg. All 

to code

$2,500.00096454

Davenport Electric Contract Company Contractor $2,500.00

Commercial HVAC
B241110 06/05/2024 1326 24 STCrawford Company Contractor INSTALL 4TON INVERTER, 5TON AHU AND DUCT 

WORK ALL TO CODE

$22,881.2209177

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor $22,881.22

1300 24 ST Suite 1Crawford Company Contractor $22,881.22

CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor $22,881.22

B241134 06/10/2024 4303 24 STCrawford Company Contractor INSTALL DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP WITH 2 HEADS ALL 

TO CODE

$8,221.0010333-E
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B241134 06/10/2024 4303 24 STRI Parks/Fitness Center Contractor INSTALL DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP WITH 2 HEADS ALL 

TO CODE

$8,221.0010333-E

B241148 06/11/2024 3311 13 AVEKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor replace 5 full systems for 1a, 1b, 2b, 2c, and 2d. and furnace 

only in 2a. all to code

$30,500.00093530

Augustana College Contractor $30,500.00

B241149 06/11/2024 1200 35 STKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor replace 2 full systems 8c and 9c, and 1 furnace in 7b. all to 

code

$18,300.00096993

Augustana College Contractor $18,300.00

B241193 06/14/2024 2202 18 AVEVIRDI PREM S DR Owner ac replacement all to code $5,528.001067

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $5,528.00

B241212 06/17/2024 3808 8 AVEKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor replace furnace to code $3,210.0009159

Augustana College Contractor $3,210.00

815 38 STKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor $3,210.00

Augustana College Contractor $3,210.00

B241231 06/18/2024 625 26 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor installing 2 york 15 tch roof top units all to code $30,175.00095383-1

Guru Nanak Save More Inc. Contractor $30,175.00

B241277 06/25/2024 1813 30 STJL Brady Company LLC Contractor INSTALLING A 2 TON MINI SPLIT FOR FACK ROOM 

AREA ALL TO CODE.

$4,930.0010872

OFFICE MCDONALDS Owner $4,930.00

B241315 06/27/2024 3500 5 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor AHU replacement at Roy J Carver Center all to code $909,100.00095424

Augustana College Contractor $909,100.00

520 38 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $909,100.00

Augustana College Contractor $909,100.00

excavation
B241094 06/03/2024 917 45 STPetersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor New Water Service from the city main to the curb stop. 091385

MARY ROSE DE COSTER Owner

B241099 06/04/2024 3855 17 STWilliam E Gore Owner SLRP 10241-D

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B241103 06/04/2024 718 14 STMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor Mid American is digging one bell hole directly in front of 

this location to cap & abandon the existing gas service.  

Schuldt

092705

HAROLD M BATES Owner

B241124 06/07/2024 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor Directional Boring Fiber Optic Coduit at 1500 block of 2nd 

Ave., 20th St. @ 3rd Ave., and 18th St., 5th to 6th Aves.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

UNITE PRIVATE NETWORK LLC Contractor

B241137 06/10/2024 2232 24 STFARRAR LEE M Owner Excavate north side of property to verify and replace, if 

necessary, an isolated segment of steel gas main.  Wier
10636-74-1

MidAmerican Energy Company Contractor

B241159 06/12/2024 2208 24 1/2 STStephen P Johnson Owner SLRP 102440

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor
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B241160 06/12/2024 2611 34 STBELZER FORREST Owner SLRP 104380

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B241163 06/12/2024 4140 27TH AVEMAX L BENSON Owner Replace 40ft section of sewer lateral in front yard. Remove 

orange burg from edge of house all the way to the city 

sidewalk. Will need to remove portion of city sidewalk.

10645-47

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B241164 06/12/2024 835 22 STJBB ENTERPRISES LLC Contractor Replace lead watwer service. 094647

Walters Water Works / Mr. Rooter Plumbing Contractor

B241171 06/12/2024 576 20 AVEHAMMOND JOSEPH Owner SLRP 103633

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B241179 06/13/2024 1140 40 STLuis Flores Owner Sewer lateral replacement 097199

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B241185 06/14/2024 2401 29 STRobert Romo Owner Sanitary Sewer line replacement 102247-8

Walters Water Works / Mr. Rooter Plumbing Contractor

B241199 06/17/2024 2401 29 STRobert Romo Owner SLRP 102247-8

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B241206 06/17/2024 1030 19 STCARRIE BRAGG Owner Sewer repair in alleyway 097078

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B241230 06/18/2024 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor Underground Optic Fiber and infrastructure associated 

materials. 5th to 11th Streets and 21st to 31st Avenues. 

RS018

RIGHT-OF-WAY

METRONET Contractor

B241233 06/20/2024 3201 25 STAimee K York Owner SLRP 103716-8

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor

B241247 06/21/2024 712 24 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor Emergency water line repair- Metronet hit service line. 10130-23

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor

B241248 06/21/2024 1800-1802 5 AVEVeenstra Kimm, Inc. Contractor Place a handhole over existing conduit to access existing 

cable.
096620

Hul-Con Contractor

1800   5 AVVeenstra Kimm, Inc. Contractor

Hul-Con Contractor

B241249 06/21/2024 Right of WayCity of Rock Island Contractor Fiber Optic Boring from 42nd St. to the Lincoln Park 

Bandshell.
RIGHT-OF-WAY

High Precision Underground Contractor

B241270 06/24/2024 1710 9 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor Repair the Sanitary Lateral 096808

River Bend Plumbing Contractor

B241299 06/27/2024 2512 6 AVEMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor  MID AMERICAN ENERGY WILL BE DIGGING ONE 

BELL HOLE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF 6TH AVE 

DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THIS ADDRESS TO CAP & 

ABANDON THE EXISTING GAS SERVICE.

091146
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B241299 06/27/2024 2512 6 AVEJuan Manuel Paniagua Herrera Owner  MID AMERICAN ENERGY WILL BE DIGGING ONE 

BELL HOLE ON THE NORTH SIDE OF 6TH AVE 

DIRECTLY IN FRONT OF THIS ADDRESS TO CAP & 

ABANDON THE EXISTING GAS SERVICE.

091146

B241301 06/27/2024 17 Chippiannock TrailMidAmerican Energy Company Contractor MId-Am will be digging one bell hole on the south side of 

this property in the ROW to bore in a new 1" line to the 

current meter location due to a generator being installed. We 

will also cap the existing 1/2" plastic service.  Schuldt

105060

John A Carver Revocable Trust Contractor

flatwork
B241095 06/03/2024 3713 31 AVEANDREW G MOSKOWITZ Owner Sidewalk repairs on 31st Ave. for Georgetown Condos, 

various locations.
10260-15

Emery Construction Group Contractor

B241161 06/12/2024 4198 7 AVERI BD OF ED/LONGFELLOW Owner Sidewalk Replacement. 09153

Emery Construction Group Contractor

4120   7 AVRI BD OF ED/LONGFELLOW Owner

Emery Construction Group Contractor

B241162 06/12/2024 8600 14 ST WJohn L Wilde Owner Driveway Approach 113904

Wilde Construction Contractor

B241183 06/14/2024 432 2 STInsulation Dealers & Supp Contractor 091846

Hawkeye Paving Corp. Contractor

plumbing
B241097 06/03/2024 606 41 STTAYLOR GARY D/PATRICIA Owner install wate heater to code $3,190.00092611

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $3,190.00

B241102 06/04/2024 1216 12 AVEA+ Plumbing Contractor change out water pipe all to code $0.0009991

MYTC LLC Contractor $0.00

B241105 06/05/2024 1854 23 STFrank Plumb Owner install ADA shower to code $11,200.00103719

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $11,200.00

B241106 06/05/2024 1326 24 STCITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor sewer replacement to code $18,000.0009177

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $18,000.00

1300 24 ST Suite 1CITY OF ROCK ISLAND Contractor $18,000.00

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $18,000.00

B241107 06/05/2024 1019 15 AVEFred E Clay Owner install water to code $1,650.0009238

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $1,650.00

B241128 06/07/2024 2208 24 1/2 STStephen P Johnson Owner SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE $0.00102440

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B241131 06/10/2024 576 20 AVEHAMMOND JOSEPH Owner sewer repair all to code $0.00103633

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00
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B241133 06/10/2024 3501 46 AVEBIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH Owner new drain to sink trap for furnace $0.0010326-21

Neels Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B241145 06/11/2024 2300 79 AVE WCrawford Company Contractor repair broken sewer line all to code $2,600.0011328-3

Chicago Title Land Trust Contractor $2,600.00

B241151 06/11/2024 3530 30 AVEEmil L Mesich, as Trustee Contractor replace approximately 25' section of sewerlater in yard for 

sewer repair all to code

$3,500.00104089

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $3,500.00

B241154 06/11/2024 1030 19 STCARRIE BRAGG Owner emergency sewer repair all to code $2,000.00097078

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $2,000.00

B241156 06/11/2024 1612 35 STHOGAN JAMES W Owner SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE $3,000.00091615

ROTO ROOTER Contractor $3,000.00

B241168 06/12/2024 2523 23 1/2 AVENeels Plumbing Contractor gas piping for remodel $0.00103847

Rogelio Madrigal Owner $0.00

B241170 06/12/2024 3501 46 AVEBIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH Owner adding fixtures to permit B241133 - 2 sinks and 1 water 

closet

$0.0010326-21

Neels Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B241172 06/12/2024 3501 46 AVEBIBLE MISSIONARY CHURCH Owner water piping - additional fees for b241133 $0.0010326-21

Neels Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B241177 06/13/2024 835 22 STJBB ENTERPRISES LLC Contractor lead water service repair all to code $11,000.00094647

Walters Waterworks LLC DBA Mr. Rooter of 

Peoria

Contractor $11,000.00

B241195 06/14/2024 4140 27TH AVEMAX L BENSON Owner replace 40ft section of sewer lateral in yard all to code $6,000.0010645-47

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $6,000.00

B241207 06/17/2024 2401 29 STRobert Romo Owner sewer repair to code $4,000.00102247-8

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $4,000.00

B241208 06/17/2024 3401 6 AVEWindmill Farm Investments, LLC. Contractor water service to code $2,000.00094091

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $2,000.00

B241235 06/20/2024 603 19 AVELUND LONNIE/LINDA Owner Install 40 gal water heater. All to code $2,089.00101428

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $2,089.00

B241243 06/21/2024 2552 20 AVEBOWDEN JASON M/JENNIFER Owner INSTALLING A 40 GAL WATER TANK ALL TO CODE. $1,772.0010626

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $1,772.00

B241245 06/21/2024 2516 23 AVEKaren Buchanan Owner SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE. $0.00103830

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B241257 06/21/2024 3417 21 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor INSTALLING 2 DRAINS AND 2 VALVES $1,500.00104172

Beth Eischeild Owner $1,500.00

B241263 06/24/2024 2850 24 STCrawford Company Contractor repair broken storm drain piping all to code $1,800.00104924

QCO PROPERTIES LLC Owner $1,800.00
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B241268 06/24/2024 625 26 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor BATHROOM REMODEL ALL TO CODE. $21,500.00095383-1

Guru Nanak Save More Inc. Contractor $21,500.00

B241273 06/25/2024 712 24 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor EMERGENCY WATER SERVICE 

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE.

$30.0010130-23

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $30.00

B241285 06/25/2024 2516 23 AVEKaren Buchanan Owner SEWER REPAIR ALL TO CODE $0.00103830

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B241286 06/25/2024 2511 26 STWilliam C.B. Harrison Owner WATER SERVICE ALL TO CODE $0.00103879-26

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B241287 06/25/2024 8602 RIDGEWOOD RDDHCU Community Credit Union Contractor NEW WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION. ALL TO CODE. $0.00111484

McClintock Trucking & Excavating Contractor $0.00

B241288 06/25/2024 1710 9 AVEFirst Financial Group Contractor SEWER REPAIR 2 SECTION OF SEWER LATERAL. ALL 

TO CODE.

$0.00096808

River Bend Plumbing Contractor $0.00

B241300 06/27/2024 2305 26 STErickson Plumbing & Heating, Inc. Contractor bathroom remodel all to code $0.00103837

Thomas Carlson Owner $0.00

B241307 06/27/2024 944 22 STSHAWN BOYD Owner sewer line replacement all to code $5,200.00095992-4

Walters Waterworks LLC DBA Mr. Rooter of 

Peoria

Contractor $5,200.00

B241309 06/27/2024 3635 32 STJohn H Nightingale Owner SEWER REPAIR ON PROPERTY ALL TO CODE. $0.00101130-50

Petersen Plumbing & Heating Company Contractor $0.00

B241310 06/27/2024 2516 23 AVECrawford Company Contractor REPLACE 4" DRAIN LINE ALL TO CODE. $1,800.00103830

Karen Buchanan Owner $1,800.00

B241318 06/28/2024 2415 36 AVEEudell Watts III Owner RE-ENTRY FOR PERMIT B241228 THAT WAS 

DELETED. ROUG IN FOR FIXTURES ALL TO CODE. 

PAYMENT WAS MADE FOR $52.00 ON PERMIT 

B241228

$2,200.00103740-9

Lenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor $2,200.00

B241319 06/28/2024 920 22 STSFR3-070 LLC Contractor Fixing cracked cast iron kitchen line - all to code. $0.00095988

Surely Plumbing Contractor $0.00

Resident Elect
B241100 06/04/2024 1110 40 STAARON HANSON Owner adding 200amp services to garage. original 100amp service 

to the house is staying. all to code

$400.00097205

Quad City Electric Company Contractor $400.00

B241120 06/06/2024 3405 32 ST CTJoseph/ joyce Biship Trst Contractor 200 amp panel swap all to code $4,500.00103405-16

Pizano Electric Contractor $4,500.00

B241143 06/11/2024 14 DEER RUNKoehler Electric Contractor 18KW GENERATOR 200-AMP TRANSFER SWITCH ALL 

TO CODE

$11,120.000713592

ROBERT & NANCY GRAF Owner $11,120.00

B241146 06/11/2024 401 25 AVEPizano Electric Contractor new 100 amp service repair all to code $1,600.0010130-17
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B241146 06/11/2024 401 25 AVEDaren T Doyle Owner new 100 amp service repair all to code $1,600.0010130-17

B241175 06/12/2024 1001-03-07 21 STProject Now Contractor TAKE DOWN CURRENT SERVICE AND REINSTALL 

WHEN OUTSIDE OF BUILDING IS COMPLETE ALL TO 

CODE

$3,000.00097141

Pizano Electric Contractor $3,000.00

1001   21 STProject Now Contractor $3,000.00

Pizano Electric Contractor $3,000.00

B241176 06/12/2024 1931 1 STPizano Electric Contractor INSTALL 200 AMP COMMERCIAL LEVER BYPASS 

SERVICE

$2,500.0010108-A

Daniel Forgie Owner $2,500.00

B241202 06/17/2024 1301 12 STT&H Electric Company Contractor 100 AMP SERVICE ON NEW GARAGE ALL TO CODE. 

Wire new garage to code

$1,200.0009410

Christopher Gingry Owner $1,200.00

B241210 06/17/2024 2106 4 AVERock River Electric, Inc Contractor install light switch in bathroom to code $50.00092966

SAMUEL MCCULLUM Owner $50.00

2104 4 AVERock River Electric, Inc Contractor $50.00

SAMUEL MCCULLUM Owner $50.00

B241225 06/18/2024 2615 35 STJames C Millman Owner Installing solar panels on roof. All to code. $10,868.00104651

LEHMANN ELECTRICAL AND DESIGN Contractor $10,868.00

B241250 06/21/2024 2407 28 AVEMCNEAL JOHN/REGINA Owner INSTALL ELECTRICAL PANEL REPLACEMENT ALL TO 

CODE.

$2,000.00103616-2

Davenport Electric Contract Company Contractor $2,000.00

B241261 06/24/2024 3855 26 AVETrinity Electric Contractor partial basement finish for remodel all to code $2,500.0010645-81

JTI Contractor $2,500.00

B241284 06/25/2024 914 4 AVEEmpire Electric Inc Contractor Bring service to code for renergizing. $375.00091944

David Luvua Owner $375.00

B241293 06/26/2024 2828 7 AVEPizano Electric Contractor 100 AMP SERCICE ON COMMERCIAL GARAGE ALL 

TO CODE.

$1,000.00094440

NIKI SANCHEZ Owner $1,000.00

B241313 06/27/2024 1305 43 STHANSEN J W Owner INSTALLING GENERATOR WITH TRANSFER SWITCH 

ALL TO CODE.

$8,812.83094728

ELECTRIC DOCTOR Contractor $8,812.83

B241314 06/27/2024 6 WINDY POINTHORNBUCKLE MERTROE/DONNA Owner MOVE ELCTRICAL METER AWAY FROM GAS METER. 

ADD NEW METER MAIN AND REFEED PANEL IN 

BASEMENT.

$3,127.000713893

ELECTRIC DOCTOR Contractor $3,127.00

B241324 06/28/2024 4325 25 AVESOWARDS BILLY L Owner INSTALL ROOFTOP PV SOLAR ALL TO CODE. $19,286.4010645-123

Freedom Forever Illinois LLC Contractor $19,286.40

B241331 06/28/2024 2710 26 AVEWHEELAN ROBERT W Owner INSTALL 18KW HONEYWELL GENERATOR AND 

100-AMP TRANSFER SWITCH ALL TO CODE.

$11,500.00104243

Koehler Electric Contractor $11,500.00
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Resident HVAC
B241096 06/03/2024 920 21 AVEJohn DeLong Owner replace a/c and coil to code $3,800.00102090

Doug's Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $3,800.00

B241098 06/03/2024 16 WATCH HILL RDPETERS JOHN C Owner install a/c coil and tstat to code $5,013.00103891-7

Crawford Company Contractor $5,013.00

B241113 06/05/2024 1821 35 STFamily Heating and Cooling Contractor replace ac all to code $4,800.00102751

Performance Realty Group, LLC Contractor $4,800.00

B241114 06/05/2024 1531-1533 21 AVEDonald H Smeltzer JR Owner replace ac all to code $4,600.00104608

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $4,600.00

1531   21 AVDonald H Smeltzer JR Owner $4,600.00

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $4,600.00

B241116 06/06/2024 603 23 STNorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor a/c replacement to code $5,990.0009632-A

Aaron J Schultz Owner $5,990.00

B241121 06/06/2024 4703 44 STJoseph L Lemon Owner INSTALL AC AND COIL  ALL TO CODE $9,826.00104928

Kale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $9,826.00

B241138 06/11/2024 1409 98 AVE CT WTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install ac unit all to code $3,020.00114022

Lyle E Dahl Owner $3,020.00

B241139 06/11/2024 1825 10 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor install ac all to code $5,720.00103555

La Tonya A Craig Owner $5,720.00

B241158 06/11/2024 2108 9 STCAMPBELL THOMAS D Owner replacing furnace and ac all to code $6,698.00103925

Kale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $6,698.00

B241165 06/12/2024 4540-4542 13 STJames D Ames Owner Installing new air conditioning - all to code. $3,800.00104444

Ogden Air Conditioning & Heating Contractor $3,800.00

4540   13 STJames D Ames Owner $3,800.00

Ogden Air Conditioning & Heating Contractor $3,800.00

B241194 06/14/2024 2111 10 STGuillermo Dominguez JR Owner ac and furnace replacement all to code $7,726.00102097

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $7,726.00

B241211 06/17/2024 8 BRIARWOOD LNWHITFIELD RICHARD/CARLA Owner replace furnace to code $3,700.00104994-8

Freed Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $3,700.00

B241213 06/17/2024 5 WATCH HILL RDHARRISON SIMMON Owner replace a/c and furnace to code $12,292.00103891-40

Schebler Company Contractor $12,292.00

B241215 06/17/2024 2123 36 STKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor replace furnace and a/c to code $8,477.00101812-30

Steven J Kerno JR Owner $8,477.00

B241227 06/18/2024 3719 14 STCrawford Company Contractor Install AC, coil, and thermostat. All to code. $6,504.00102605-1

MICHAEL J WARNER Owner $6,504.00

B241229 06/18/2024 1227 36 AVECrawford Company Contractor Install AC and coil. All to code. $7,904.00102580
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B241229 06/18/2024 1227 36 AVEJeremy D Gray Owner Install AC and coil. All to code. $7,904.00102580

B241236 06/20/2024 723 10TH STTERRY ROGER Owner Install AC unit. All to code. $5,720.00092273

TMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor $5,720.00

B241244 06/21/2024 754 23 STTMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor INSTALL AC UNIT ALL TO CODE. $6,792.00094634

Eric M Roelens Owner $6,792.00

B241246 06/21/2024 2227 26 STHEALY DONALD E JR Owner INSTALLING DUCTLESS HEAT PUMP ALL TO CODE. $5,019.00103812-A

Crawford Company Contractor $5,019.00

B241251 06/21/2024 2509 37 AVERichard J Cloninger Owner INSTALL AC AND COIL ALL TO CODE. $5,746.00103740-11

Crawford Company Contractor $5,746.00

B241260 06/21/2024 1117 19 AVETMI/Total Maintenance Inc. Contractor INSTALLING AC UNIT ALL TO CODE. $6,515.00101104

Sheronda Jones Owner $6,515.00

B241269 06/24/2024 713 11 AVEGranvil Angel Owner INSTALLING NEW AC UNIT $4,890.00092844

Northwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor $4,890.00

B241271 06/25/2024 2925 30 STKale Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor INSTALLING/REPLACING AN AC UNIT ALL TO CODE. $6,293.00101120-24

Megan Manecke Owner $6,293.00

B241272 06/25/2024 3600 15 AVEFifteenth Ave Christian Church Contractor INSTALLING TWO 3 TON MINI SPLITS AND 

REPLACING THREE 4 TON AC UNITS. ALL TO CODE.

$40,900.00091535

Bettendorf Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $40,900.00

3604   15 AVFifteenth Ave Christian Church Contractor $40,900.00

Bettendorf Heating & Air Conditioning Contractor $40,900.00

B241275 06/25/2024 2835 36TH STTILP TIMOTHY A/DAWN M Owner REPLACING AN EXISTING FURNANCE AND AC ALL 

TO CODE.

$9,800.00104197

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $9,800.00

B241276 06/25/2024 3913 23 AVECrawford Company Contractor INSTALL FURNACE, AC, COIL, PURIFIER, AND 

THERMOSTAT ALL TO CODE.

$10,249.0010741-115

Stacey L Burgmeier Owner $10,249.00

B241278 06/25/2024 1110 35TH STRIBBECK JAMES C Owner REPLACING FURNACE AND AC UNIT ALL TO CODE. $6,760.00096985

KLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor $6,760.00

B241279 06/25/2024 3209 26 STKLAUER HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING Contractor INSTALLING AN AC REPLACEMENT. ALL TO CODE. $3,170.00103716-60

MARTIN G MCMANANUS Owner $3,170.00

B241281 06/25/2024 3413 25 STREEDER EDWIN W Owner INSTALLING AN AC REPLACEMENT. ALL TO CODE. $5,826.00103008-35

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $5,826.00

B241282 06/25/2024 2219 24 STHANEGMON DAVID L Owner FURNACE AND AC REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE. $9,643.00102447

O'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $9,643.00

B241283 06/25/2024 1221-23 19 STO'Dells Heating & Air Contractor INSTALL AC REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE. $4,471.00097051

MAK PROPETY VENTURES LLC Contractor $4,471.00

1221   19 STO'Dells Heating & Air Contractor $4,471.00
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B241283 06/25/2024 1221   19 STMAK PROPETY VENTURES LLC Contractor INSTALL AC REPLACEMENT ALL TO CODE. $4,471.00097051

B241289 06/25/2024 2809 12 AVE UNIT 204STANBARY JAMES E Owner REPLACEMENT OF FURNACE AND AC UNIT. ALL TO 

CODE

$6,750.00097665-4

Family Heating and Cooling Contractor $6,750.00

B241303 06/27/2024 2119 21 AVENorthwest Mechanical, Inc. Contractor 2 ac unit install all to code $21,572.0010636-110

Donald A De Meyer Owner $21,572.00

B241312 06/27/2024 2442 21 AVEMURPHY GERALD J Owner INSTALL AC UNIT ALL TO CODE. $5,000.00103792

A1 Morris Heating and Cooling Contractor $5,000.00

B241326 06/28/2024 1524 4 AVEPrecision Air Contractor REPLACE AIR CONDITIONER ALL TO CODE. $6,168.00096846

MJ Storm Investments, LLC Contractor $6,168.00

B241327 06/28/2024 2613 31 AVEHEIMBECK C WARREN/ALICE Owner INSTALL AC, COIL, AND AIR PURIFIER ALL TO CODE. $6,307.00101844-1

Crawford Company Contractor $6,307.00

roof
B241093 06/03/2024 1820 22 STWILLIAMS ALAN S Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE ROOF ON HOUSE ONLY 

ALL TO CODE

$25,452.00102182

1-800 Hansons, LLC Contractor $25,452.00

B241101 06/04/2024 2533 5 1/2 AVEBAZER DEBRA K Owner tear off and replace roof on house and garage $3,000.00091246

BAZER DEBRA K Owner $3,000.00

B241108 06/05/2024 2525 28 AVEBRAET JEFF L/CYNTHIA Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier by code.

$16,300.00103616-30

Crew Roofing Contractor $16,300.00

B241115 06/06/2024 2128 32 STPeter R Ruklic Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$7,400.00102469-A

Reuther Construction Contractor $7,400.00

B241122 06/06/2024 1313 43 STLOPEZ RICHARD R Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF ON HOUSE ALL TO 

CODE

$3,812.00094731

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $3,812.00

B241129 06/07/2024 3622 34 AVEKirby Vyncke Owner tear off and replace roof on house and attached garage all to 

code

$11,000.0010535-73

R3 Construction Contractor $11,000.00

B241135 06/10/2024 2901 30 STHelen L Halsall Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $9,000.00101120-20

QC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor $9,000.00

B241136 06/10/2024 7905 7 ST WDOYLE CONNIE S Owner remove and replace roof on house and garage all to code $9,669.00112374

Trujillo Construction Contractor $9,669.00

B241144 06/11/2024 3000 44 STLeonard J Hoogerwerf Owner tear off existing roof on house and attached garage. install 

arch shingles all to code

$14,000.00101818-I

Green Valley Construction Roofing Company Contractor $14,000.00

B241150 06/11/2024 1600 20 STFST EVAN LUTHERAN CHURCH Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $10,815.0009183-1

Vogue Marketing Inc Contractor $10,815.00

B241152 06/11/2024 3212 8 AVEA+ Roofing Contractor tear off and replace roof on garage only all to code $5,660.00094793
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B241152 06/11/2024 3212 8 AVEHAPPY DAY PROPETIES LLC Contractor tear off and replace roof on garage only all to code $5,660.00094793

B241166 06/12/2024 2040 45 STMATELSKI MARY Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water as per 

code

$7,950.00101668

Erdman Construction Contractor $7,950.00

B241173 06/12/2024 3605 34 STKNOLLMAN MELVIN L/BETTY R Owner REMOVE EXISTING ROOF COVERINGS DOWN TO 

BARE DECKING INSPECT DECKING AND FLASHING 

AND REPLACE AS NEEDED. INSTAL IW SHIELD 

UNDERLAYMENTS AND ARCH SHINGLES. ALL TO 

CODE.

$13,200.00104557

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $13,200.00

B241174 06/12/2024 4518 30 AVEJack P Carrico Owner REMOVE EXISTING ROOF COVERINGS DOWN TO 

BARE DECKING INSPECT DECKING AND FLASHING 

AND REPLACE AS NEEDED. INSTALL IW SHIELD 

UNDERLAYMENTS AND ARCH SHINGLES. ALL TO 

CODE

$14,000.00101847-3

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $14,000.00

B241178 06/13/2024 2213 32 STYOUNG DEWITT Owner TEAR OFF EXISTING ROOFING ASSEMBLY AND 

REPLACE WITH ARCH SHINGLE ROOF ALL TO CODE

$3,000.0010744

Fisher Construction LLC Contractor $3,000.00

B241181 06/13/2024 929 6 STJimmie Nettles JR Owner reroof house 1 layer all to code $3,000.00092831

TIG PROPERTIES, LLC Contractor $3,000.00

B241186 06/14/2024 915 30 STINMAN PAUL E Owner remove all layers of roofing install arch shingles. all to code $16,000.00095468

River Cities Roofing & More Contractor $16,000.00

B241188 06/14/2024 2510 17 STCROSBY RICHARD L/CHARLENE Owner remove and rep0lace shingles all to code $11,800.0010664-A

3 B's Construction Contractor $11,800.00

B241190 06/14/2024 2800 34 AVE CTRandolph D Smith Owner roof removal and replacement all to code $16,000.00103330-4

Avila's Home Improvement Contractor $16,000.00

B241191 06/14/2024 4703 44 STJoseph L Lemon Owner tear off and replace roof on commercial structure all to code $67,000.00104928

R3 Construction Contractor $67,000.00

B241197 06/14/2024 423 7 STFisher Construction LLC Contractor TEAR OFF EXISTING ROOFING ASSEMBLY AND 

REPLACE WITH ARCH SHINGLE ROOF 15 SQ. ALL TO 

CODE

$7,500.00091921

BEN MOORE LEGACY GROUP LLC Contractor $7,500.00

B241200 06/17/2024 3403 14 AVEMayorga Home Improvements Contractor roof replacement complete tear off and install arch shingle 

include ice & water. all to code

$8,279.00093642

Alexis Watson Owner $8,279.00

B241201 06/17/2024 1302 40 STSADLER JERRY L/MICHELLE L Owner tear off and replace roof all to code $16,500.00092413

Erdman Construction Contractor $16,500.00

B241205 06/17/2024 2413 32 STMarcella June Last Owner complete tear off install ice and water barrier to code install 

synthetic underlayment with arch shingles. all to code

$7,400.00102558-B

Rolando Palma Company Contractor $7,400.00

B241220 06/18/2024 1223 38 AVE CTCARAS PETER D Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE ROOF ALL TO CODE $40,000.00104709
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B241220 06/18/2024 1223 38 AVE CTPROVIDENCE EXTERIOR LLC Contractor TEAR OFF AND REPLACE ROOF ALL TO CODE $40,000.00104709

B241234 06/20/2024 4511 30 AVEThomas Adams Owner tear off and reshingle house to code. use ice and water barrier 

as per code

$17,000.00102466-10

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $17,000.00

B241237 06/20/2024 3319 34 AVE CTRod W Leatherman Owner tear off and reshingle house and garage to code. use ice and 

water barrier as per code

$15,000.00104255

Burrage Roofing Construction & Restoration Contractor $15,000.00

B241238 06/20/2024 2318 20 AVEDan Hanell Construction Contractor Architectural roof T/O & replace new to code,  23sq $9,980.00103003

BRANDON ANDERSON (CONTRACT 

BUYER)

Owner $9,980.00

B241239 06/20/2024 4607 30 AVE CTLEMAN SHIRLE Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE EXISTING ROOF ALL TO 

CODE

$11,000.00089072

American Integrity Roofing & Construction 

LLC

Contractor $11,000.00

B241252 06/21/2024 2625 24 STMark E Mower Owner TEARING DOWN AND INSTALLING NEW ROOF ALL 

TO CODE.

$12,534.00104371

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $12,534.00

B241254 06/21/2024 2301 20TH 1/2 AVELowell Gilbert Owner REROOF HOUSE AND DETACH GARAGE ALL TO 

CODE.

$10,500.00102997

R3 Construction Contractor $10,500.00

B241255 06/21/2024 3142 10 STLarry Mayes Owner REPLACE ROOFING ALL TO CODE $8,000.00102648

Larry Mayes Owner $8,000.00

B241258 06/21/2024 4100 20 AVERussell W Hays Owner REROOF HOUSE ONLY ALL TO CODE. $6,500.0010760

R3 Construction Contractor $6,500.00

B241259 06/21/2024 4010 18 AVERonald Otool Owner REROOF 15 SQ DOWN TO DECKING. INSTALLING 2.2 

INSULATION TO CODE. TPO MATERIAL WILL BE 

USED ALL TO CODE.

$15,000.00102050

R3 Construction Contractor $15,000.00

B241262 06/24/2024 930 20 STJOSHUA M. BRUGGEN Owner remove existing and install new premium arch asphalt 

shingles all to code

$16,380.00096793

American Dream Home Improvement Contractor $16,380.00

B241264 06/24/2024 931 20 STJean Beutgereit Held, as Trustee Contractor tear off and replace roof on porch all to code $1,500.00095979

Durham Remodeling & Repair Contractor $1,500.00

B241274 06/25/2024 2516 23 AVEMidwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor REMOVE AND RELACE ROOF ON HOUSE ALL TO 

CODE.

$7,325.00103830

Karen Buchanan Owner $7,325.00

B241280 06/25/2024 3254 14 STFirst Financial Group Contractor remove and replace roof all to code $6,000.00104018-15

A Diaz Construction Contractor $6,000.00

B241290 06/26/2024 1906 16 STDan Hanell Construction Contractor REPLACE ROOF WITH ARCHITECTURAL - ALL TO 

CODE

$12,480.00102886

William H Tuominen Owner $12,480.00

B241294 06/26/2024 2020 29 STEHRMANN HERBERT W Owner remove and replace roof on house all to code $11,000.00104156
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B241294 06/26/2024 2020 29 STQC Roof DRS, Inc Contractor remove and replace roof on house all to code $11,000.00104156

B241296 06/26/2024 8107 7 ST WCRC of Iowa Contractor REMOVING AND REPLACING 21 SQ OF SHINGLES ON 

THE HOUSE AND DETACHED GARAGE ALL TO CODE

$9,000.00113060

A&J Construction Contractor $9,000.00

B241298 06/26/2024 4517 23 AVESteven M Hoots Owner REMOVE AND REPLACE ROOF ON HOUSE AND 

GARAGE- 20SQ ALL TO CODE.

$9,060.0010741-58

Midwest Complete Construction, LLC Contractor $9,060.00

B241306 06/27/2024 3123 7 AVESLNC Properties LLC Contractor remove and replace roof all to code $11,908.5509322

Illowa Roofing LLC Contractor $11,908.55

B241311 06/27/2024 2006 33 STCOOK DONALD L Owner TEAR OFF ROOF/ REROOF ALL TO CODE. $13,650.00101000

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $13,650.00

B241320 06/28/2024 2221 39 STELINDA R MCCONNELL Owner TEAR OFF/ REROOF HOUSE AND DETACHED 

GARAGE ALL TO CODE,

$12,474.00103731

Foley Contracting LLC Contractor $12,474.00

B241325 06/28/2024 2312 18 AVEGood Shepheard Presbyterian Church Contractor REROOF STRUCTURE. 71 SQUARES. TOTAL TEAR 

OFF. 1 LAYER AT FINISH. ALL TO CODE.

$63,900.00103020

R3 Construction Contractor $63,900.00

2324 18 AVEGood Shepheard Presbyterian Church Contractor $63,900.00

R3 Construction Contractor $63,900.00

B241328 06/28/2024 4711 44 STJoseph L Lemon Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE ROOF ON STRUCTURE ALL 

TO CODE

$67,000.00104926

R3 Construction Contractor $67,000.00

B241329 06/28/2024 4709 44 STJoseph L Lemon Owner TEAR OFF AND REROOF STRUCTURE ALL TO CODE $67,000.00104925

R3 Construction Contractor $67,000.00

B241330 06/28/2024 4705 44 STJoseph L Lemon Owner TEAR OFF AND REPLACE ROOF ON STRUCTURE ALL 

TO CODE

$67,000.00104927

R3 Construction Contractor $67,000.00

sign
B241308 06/27/2024 3101 11 STKieran Noonan Owner replace cabinet sign inserts on side of building and in pylon 

sign add raceway mounted channel letters front of building. 

all to code

$5,000.00103207

Lillicrap Inc Contractor $5,000.00

utility
B241127 06/07/2024 1148 39 STStanley Zulu Owner TURN ON ELECTRICTY ALL TO CODE 097173

Stanley Zulu Owner

B241132 06/10/2024 1014-18-24 12 STElex O Roberts SR Owner TURN ON UTILITIES ALL TO CODE 097614

ELEX O ROBERTS Owner

1014   12 STElex O Roberts SR Owner

ELEX O ROBERTS Owner

B241140 06/11/2024 1014 4 AVEJOANN GOLDEN Owner electrical utility turn on 091963-A
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B241140 06/11/2024 1014 4 AVE12 Stones Electric Contractor electrical utility turn on 091963-A

917 4 AVEJOANN GOLDEN Owner 091786-1

12 Stones Electric Contractor

917  1/2  4 AVJOANN GOLDEN Owner

12 Stones Electric Contractor

B241169 06/12/2024 2523 23 1/2 AVENeels Plumbing Contractor turn on gas all to code 103847

Rogelio Madrigal Owner

B241222 06/18/2024 2415 36 AVEEudell Watts III Owner Gas utlity turn-on -all to code. 103740-9

Lenny's Plumbing & Drain Cleaning Contractor
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